have occurred between the end of the financial year of the Company and the date of this Report.

TRANSFER TO RESERVES

Our Company has in accordance with the provisions of Section 45–IC of the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) Act,
1934, created a Reserve Fund and during the year under review the Company has transferred an amount of Rs.
14,43,177/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Forty Three Thousand One Hundred Seventy Seven Only) out of the profits
of the year to the said Reserve Fund.

DEMATERILISATION OF SHARES

Your Company has connectivity with NSDL & CDSL for dematerlisation of its equity shares. The ISIN no.
INE793G01035 has been allotted for the company. Therefore, the member and/or investors may keep their